
FORECAST OF UPCOMING CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN DISTRICT 4 AS OF Sep 15, 2015

# EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DBE 
GOAL

DVBE 
GOAL COMMENTS

1 1SS411 Ala 13 Construct soldier pile retaining wall and Reconstruct shoulder 1,780,000 458 248 Y 03/30/2015 07/27/2015 09/09/2015 11.00
2 4G4701 Mrn 580 Replace existing Bridge railing with Conc. Barrier Mod Type 736 and 80 2,040,000 135 Y 05/04/2015 08/03/2015 09/10/2015 13.00
3 286801 CC 04 & 29 Install High Speed Weigh In Motion System 1,480,000 60 248 04/30/2015 08/17/2015 09/10/2015 10.00
4 3G4571 CC,Mrn,SF 580, 80 REPLACE JOINT SEALS, CONSTRUCT APPROACH SLAB, REPAIR DECK DRAINS 3,510,000 200 Y 06/08/2015 08/17/2015 09/15/2015 3.00
5 2G5011 Ala 24, 80,84, 92, 880, 980 Upgrade Existing Transition Railings 3,400,000 200 Y 05/07/2015 08/10/2015 09/16/2015 20.00
6 3G1701 SF 101 CONSTRUCT SOLDIER PILE RETAINING WALL AND RECONSTRUCT SLOPE 710,000 140 Y 03/03/2015 08/17/2015 09/16/2015 17.00
7 2G5011 Ala 24, 80,84, 92, 880, 980 Upgrade Existing Transition Railings 3,400,000 200 Y 05/07/2015 08/10/2015 09/16/2015 20.00
8 3G4861 SM 92 Clean and Paint structural steel on bridge 51,000,000 1250 03/02/2015 06/29/2015 09/17/2015 Incentive upto $250,000 for DVBE Participation
9 1SS351 Son 101 Regrade slope 560,000 30 04/10/2015 08/31/2015 9/22/2015 5.00

10 3G3051 SF,SM 80,84,92 Replace navigation and decorative lights, radar beacons and foghorns 4,190,000 250 05/18/2015 08/10/2015 09/23/2015 3.00
11 4H8301 Ala 24, 580, 680, 880 & 980 Bridge repair work 2,670,000 150 750 03/13/2015 08/24/2015 09/23/2015 11.00
12 264H31 Mrn 101 Construct sound walls and highway planting 3,182,000 120 750 Y 05/04/2015 08/03/2015 09/24/2015 3.00
13 2G5401 SCL 82 El Camino Real ADA Upgrades in Sunnyvale $5,133,000 90 06/26/2015 08/31/2015 09/29/2015 Incentive upto $250,000 for DVBE Participation
14 3G4031 CC,Sol 80 Resurface Bridge , Install new Joint Seal. 6,500,000 270 Y 06/25/2015 08/24/2015 09/30/2015 Incentive upto $250,000 for DVBE Participation
15 2G8301 Ala 13 Construct two earth-retaining structures $1,431,000 165 250 Y 05/01/2015 09/08/2015 10/13/2015 13.00
16 2J1601 SOL 12,37,80,113,505,680 Replace overhead and roadside panels $1,465,000 80 06/03/2015 09/21/2015 10/14/2015 21.00
17 3G1101 Son 116 Place  rock slope protection $1,240,000 50 04/17/2015 09/21/2015 10/15/2015 17.00
18 2G4411 CC 80,580 Upgrade Transition Railing $1,994,016 100 Y 06/24/2015 09/21/2015 10/20/2015 17.00
19 264091 Mrn 101 Realign highway and construct new bridge 51,000,000 480 09/29/2014 12/08/2014 10/20/2015 8.00
20 2J1801 Mrn,Nap,Son 12,29,37,101,580 Replace OverHead Sign Panels $2,880,000 140 06/15/2015 09/21/2015 10/21/2015 29.00
21 2G5221 Ala 580,680 Upgrade Transition Ralings and end treatment $2,215,000 150 Y 06/19/2015 09/28/2015 10/21/2015 TBD
22 2J1501 CC 4,80,580,680 Replace OverHead Sign Panels $4,034,000 275 06/22/2015 09/21/2015 10/22/2015 23.00
23 4A0001 Mrn 101 Replace bridge railings and bridge median $1,750,000 140 Y 05/04/2015 09/21/2015 10/27/2015 19.00
24 2G4511 CC 160,242,680 Upgrade Transition Railings $3,038,000 300 Y 06/30/2015 09/21/2015 10/27/2015 17.00
25 1A6721 Ala 580 Clean and paint steel girder, install TOS, replace sign panels $15,520,000 650 250 Y 06/15/2015 09/21/2015 10/28/2015 4.00
26 2G8501 Ala 580 Construct a 600 foot soldier pile and lagging wall with ground anchor $6,188,000 245 Y 06/24/2015 09/28/2015 10/28/2015 TBD
27 2J1401 Ala 3,24,80,84,92,238,580,680,8

80 980 Replace overhead and roadside panels $6,065,000 250 06/22/2015 09/28/2015 10/28/2015 TBD
28 3G7001 MRN,SF 101,280 Roadside Area Paving & Istall Maint. Vehicle Pullouts $2,028,000 90 06/24/2015 09/28/2015 10/28/2015 TBD
29 1J3201 Son 116 Replace retaining wall, drainage, and HMA resurfacing. $1,714,000 90 250 Y 04/24/2015 09/21/2015 10/29/2015 20.00
30 1A3401 SCL 9 Bridge rail replacement $1,660,000 100 Y 06/12/2015 09/21/2015 10/29/2015 24.00
31 2J0801 SM 280 Replace PCC pavement, cold plane AC pavement, and place RHMA-G $20,585,000 175 Y 06/18/2015 09/21/2015 10/29/2015 9.00
32 4A3621 NAP,Sol 80,680 Replace MBGR with concrete Barrier $2,442,000 120 Y 06/08/2015 09/28/2015 10/29/2015 TBD
33 2J1701 SCL 17,85,87,101,237,280,680,88

0 Replace Over Head Signs $7,789,000 250 06/24/2015 09/28/2015 10/29/2015 TBD
34 2J0701 Ala 880 Median Barrier,Medien Lighting, Signing & TOS $56,027,000 570 06/24/2015 09/28/2015 10/29/2015 TBD
35 4A3611 SM 1,82,101,280 Replace MBGR with concrete Barrier $2,772,000 120 Y 06/03/2015 09/28/2015 11/03/2015 TBD
36 4G6401 SM 84 Soldier Pile-Secant Wall, Surfacing Roadway & Electrical Work $4,658,000 330 250 Y 06/08/2015 09/21/2015 11/03/2015 10.00
37 4H9001 SF 280 Install outer separation conc. Barriers shoulders $1,560,000 125 Y 06/18/2015 09/28/2015 11/04/2015 TBD
38 1SS031 Ala 580 Construct Soldier Pile wall, and  Reconstruction of Lanes & Soulders $11,015,000 300 Y 06/08/2015 09/28/2015 11/05/2015 TBD
39 4H2221 Ala 24, 580 Resurface ramps, construct mgs, concrete barrier, curb ramps $2,576,000 80 05/04/2015 09/28/2015 11/05/2015 TBD
40 4G4601 Mrn 101 Remove existing and construct new bridge railings $10,540,000 300 Y 04/27/2015 09/28/2015 11/19/2015 TBD
41 172451 Ala 880 Trash/Debris removal; Invasive Plant removal & Plant Native Species $667,000 90 747 05/01/2015 TBD TBD TBD
42 4S9201 Son 1 Construct soldier pile wall $1,441,000 120 Y 06/01/2015 TBD TBD TBD
43 4S1901 Son 116 Construct a Soldier Pile Rd. Wall $3,049,000 160 Y 06/19/2015 TBD TBD TBD
44 2G4521 CC 680 Upgrade Transition Ralings $354,000 90 06/22/2015 TBD TBD TBD
45 1SS361 Son 101 Repair Slipout $759,000 50 06/25/2015 TBD TBD TBD
46 2G4421 CC 80 Upgrade MGBR Transition Railings $365,000 100 Y 06/29/2015 TBD TBD TBD
47 1J6301 SCl 101 Replace PCC Slabs, Repair Joints,Resurface Mainline $26,146,000 250 06/30/2015 TBD TBD TBD
48 1SS471 CC 680 SB Slide Repair at Stone Valley Rd. Off Ramp $3,987,000 130 Y 06/30/2015 TBD TBD TBD
49 1J8101 SM 280 Upgrade and replace existing pumps and controls $394,350 45 02/17/2015 TBD TBD TBD To be Readvertised

TOTAL $346,522,016

# EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DAYS BID LOW BID APPARENT LOW BIDDER DBE 
GOAL

DVBE 
GOAL

DBE 
CERT

DVBE 
CERT COMMENTS

1 0J9501 SCl 5729 Install wash racks $358,200 125 02/17/2015 04/20/2015 05/13/2015 $656,958 GEMS ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. 5.00
2 2A3311 Ala 84 Install delineators, high friction surface treatment, rumble strip $1,368,840 100 Y 03/13/2015 05/18/2015 06/10/2015 75 $2,042,131 OGRADY PAVING INC. 12.00
3 297621 Ala 84 Widen existing roadway, construct retaining walls, signal and lighting $41,156,023 650 200 03/27/2015 05/04/2015 06/25/2015 $34,721,242 DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 10.00
4 0G2211 Ala,CC 13,61,580,24,160,680 Construct curb ramps and Install Loop Detectors $470,000 60 0 05/21/2015 06/29/2015 07/29/2015 $409,569 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 16.00
5 4A4801 Ala 260 Replace Guardrail, Restore Portal Building, Install CCTV $8,800,000 220 Y 06/01/2015 06/22/2014 07/30/2015 120 $9,552,755 GORDON N. BALL, INC 11.00
6 3G6801 SM 101,280,380 Construct roadside pavement, MVPS, and install CCTV 930,000 70 06/01/2015 07/13/2015 08/12/2015 $741,473 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 20.00
7 1J5901 SM 1 Rock slope protection, Paved trail and Staicase 780,000 40 06/24/2015 07/20/2015 08/13/2015 $568,789 GORDON N. BALL, INC. 17.00
8 1J1701 SON 1 Cold plane asphalt concrete pavement and Place RHMA 1,970,000 45 03/30/2015 07/27/2015 08/19/2015 $2,032,131 O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 9.00
9 2G5211 Ala 580,680 Upgrade transition railings at various locations 3,390,000 200 0 Y 03/30/2015 07/06/2015 08/25/2015 $3,496,222 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 19.00

10 0J2901 Ala 61 Spot blast clean, Paint steel elements and Perform work in building 2,000,000 170 04/03/2015 07/13/2015 08/25/2015 $3,648,765 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, INC. 6.00
11 1SS371 SON 121 Construct shouldes and Steel soldier piles with pile cap 690,000 85 03/19/2015 07/27/2015 08/25/2015 $509,819 GORDON N. BALL, INC 17.00
12 1J1901 Ala 13 Cold plane asphalt concrete pavement and Overlay with RHMA-G 3,930,000 70 03/03/2015 07/27/2015 08/26/2015 $4,096,328 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10.00
13 1SS481 SCl 87 Place permeable material blanket and replace pavement slab 285,000 40 05/04/2015 08/03/2015 08/27/2015 $159,240 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5.00

TOTAL $66,128,063 TOTAL $62,635,422

EA APPARENT LOW BIDDER APPARENT LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBS AT TIME OF BID
0J9501 GEMS ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. BRADY ELECTRIC, CALVAC PAVING 
2A3311 OGRADY PAVING INC. APPLY-A-LINE, CENTRAL RANCHO, IRB CONST., SCHOTKA, TCG
297621 DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION BROSAMER & WALL, INC.,  CHRISP CO., GREEN GROWTH IND., JJ NGUYEN INC., M.F. MAHER, INC., MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC., OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC.,  PC&N CONST. INC., PRESTON PIPEL, INC.,
0G2211 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION BAYSIDE STRIPE AND SEAL, COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC., SUMMIT ENVIROMENTAL CONTRACORS
4A4801 GORDON N. BALL, INC AHLBORN STRUCTURAL STEEL, CHRISP COMPANY, COMMERICAL GLASS & ALUMINUM, HUTCHISON ELECTRICAL, MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC., RLM ENTERPRISES, SAFWAY, SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, STERLING ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.,  
3G6801 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY A.C. DIKE CO., BRADLEY TANKS, INC., COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC., FARWEST SAFETY INC., MARINA, OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC
1J5901 GORDON N. BALL, INC. NITTA EROSION CONTROL, SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, SHEPARD STEEL, 
1J1701 O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. ABSL CONSTRUCTION, BAY AREA TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, 
2G5211 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. APPIAN UDBE SWPPP, GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, JJ NGUYEN INC., MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO.
0J2901 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, INC. HUTCHISON ELECTRICAL, KRC SAFETY CO., INC., MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS, INC., PLATINUM SCAFFOLDING SERVICES, INC., SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC.,   
1SS371 GORDON N. BALL, INC BALDRY BROTHERS DRILLING, CAMBLIN STEEL CHRISP COMPANY, NITTA
1J1901 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ABSL CONSTRUCTION, AC DIKE CO., APPIAN UDBE SWPPP, LINEAR OPTION INC., REED AND GRAHAM, INC., SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC
1SS481 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY MALLARD CONSTRUCTION INC., 

# EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DAYS BID AWARD 
AMOUNT AWARDED TO DBE 

GOAL
DVBE 
GOAL

DBE 
CERT

DVBE 
CERT

AWARDED 
DATE COMMENTS

1 3G7101 Ala 238,580,680,880 Construct Roadside paving and maintenance vehicle rollout $930,000 50 0 05/21/2015 06/29/2015 07/21/2015 $964,468 PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC                                                    25.00 25.67 08/24/2015
2 2G8601 Ala 580 Construct retaining wall, Planting, and Modify lighting 1,860,000 430 250 Y 06/23/2015 07/13/2015 08/11/2015 $1,649,952 GORDON  N. BALL, INC.                                                                                                  12.00 14.50 08/31/2015

TOTAL $2,790,000 TOTAL $2,614,420

ADVERTISED AND UPCOMING PROJECTS 

PROJECTS BID OPENED / CURRENTLY AWAITING AWARD

PROJECTS AWARDED (SINCE FORECAST SPREADSHEET DATED Aug 13, 2015)

page 1 / 2 Downloaded from DESOE Database on 9/15/2015



FORECAST OF UPCOMING CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN DISTRICT 4 AS OF Sep 15, 2015

# EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DAYS BID AWARD 
AMOUNT AWARDED TO DBE 

GOAL
DVBE 
GOAL

DBE 
CERT

DVBE 
CERT

AWARDED 
DATE COMMENTS

PROJECTS AWARDED (SINCE FORECAST SPREADSHEET DATED Aug 13, 2015)

EA AWARDED TO APPARENT LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBS AT TIME OF BID
3G7101 PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC                                                  BRADLEY TANKS,INC., CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS DBA CMC, SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC.,
2G8601 GORDON  N. BALL, INC.                                                                                                BALDRY BROTHER'S DRILLING, CAMBLIN STEEL, CHRISP COMPANY, CIRIMELE, FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING, JJ NGUYEN, PC&N CONSTRUCTION, SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

# EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL CTC Vote 
Date COMMENTS

TOTAL Estimated Cost $0

# EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B Target RTL

1 0J3501 Ala 880 Storm Damage Repair $395,000 30 08/24/2015
TOTAL Estimated Cost $395,000

PROJECTS READY TO LIST BUT NOT FUNDED OR ADVERTISED YET

NOTE: BID INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED AT THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:  http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/esc/oe/bidsopened.html

PROJECTS PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND ESTIMATES (PS&E) COMPLETED.  UNDER QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW (NOT RTL YET)

page 2 / 2 Downloaded from DESOE Database on 9/15/2015



District 4 Emergency Contracts 
Small Business Utilization FY 15/16 Report 

(As of 09/11/15) 
Prepared by Division of Maintenance 

 

 
 

Total Force Account: $5,800,000 

Director’s Orders 
Force Account/ELB 



No. CO RTE PM EA Prime Contractor Type Subcontractors Description of Work Amount

1 SCl 280 20.5 4J2704 GMI ELB TBD replace failed culvert and backfill sinkhole, 
Alpine Road, San Jose  $    1,700,000 

2 SM 101 3.0 4J4304 Arnaudo (SBE) ELB TBD
replace failed pumps, repair electrical 
systems, and pressure grout discharge box, 
Henderson Pump House, East Palo Alto

 $    1,550,000 

3 SM 280 12.7 0K0504 Yerba Buena (DBE) ELB TBD construct drainage system, Doran Bridge, 
Hillsborough  $       850,000 

4 Son 1 45.4 0K1704 Argonaut ELB TBD
replace failed culvert and backfill sinkhole, 
south of Stewarts Point-Skaggs Springs 
Road, near Stewarts Point

 $       700,000 

5 Ala 880 27.2 4J2204 Valentine (SBE/DVBE) ELB TBD injection grouting at approch slab, East 
Creek Slough, Oakland  $       500,000 

6 Son 101 3.6 4J7204 Ghilotti Myers JV FA TBD
reconstruct joint seal assemblies and repair 
spalled concrete, Lakeville Highway, 
Petaluma

 $       500,000 

 - Update since previous report
FA - Force Account (No Bid)
ELB - Force Account (Bid Markups)

1st Quarter

FY 2015/16 Director's Order - Force Account and ELB



District 4 Emergency Contracts 
Small Business Utilization FY 15/16 Report 

(As of 09/11/15) 
Prepared by Division of Maintenance 

 

 
 

 

Total Force Account: $1,374,000 

District Director’s Orders 
Force Account 



No. CO RTE PM EA Contractor Amount Description of Work

1 CC 4 20.1 2J8504 Pleasanton Engineering 
(SBE) $281,000 reconstruct section of soundwall, Bailey Road, near West 

Pittsburg

2 SCl 17 8.9/13.9 4J5504 Alaniz (SBE/DBE) $281,000 AC digouts, Lark Avenue to Route 280, Los Gatos

3 Sol 80 10.3 4J6504 Not Yet Awarded $281,000 repair dewatering shaft, Red Top Road, near Cordelia

4 Son 101 43.36 4J1804 CATS 4 U (SBE) $281,000 repair failed culvert and sinkhole, Canyon Road, Geyserville

5 Sol 84 2.5 0K5604 BAE Systems $150,000 repair apron of Real McCoy II Ferry, Ryer Island

6 Ala 680 19.3 0K2704 OC Jones $100,000 replace AC pavement, Stoneridge Drive, Pleasanton

 - Update since previous report

FY 2015/16 District Director's Order - Force Account

1st Quarter



District 4 Emergency Contracts 
Small Business Utilization FY 15/16 Report 

(As of 09/11/15) 
Prepared by Division of Maintenance 

 

 
 

 

Contract EA 0J7804 from FY 13/14 
District Office FLS/BMS Project 

Percent of Budget 
$7,300,000 

Percent of Expended 
$6,779,000 



Proposed Minor B Projects for Small Business, FY 15/16 September 2015

Route Post Mile Location Type of Work Fiscal 
Year

Contr. 
Type

Programmed 
Amount

Engineer's 
Estimate

PS&E to 
DPAC

Contract 
No. CALTRANS Comments Bid 

Opening

Small 
Business 

Comments

Bid 
Amount

Most 
Qualified 

Bidder

Small 
Business

Bid 
Amount 2nd Bidder Small 

Business
Bid 

Amount 3rd Bidder Small 
Business

101 45.6

Right shoulder of on-ramp to SB 
Route 101, in the City of 
Sunnyvale, at North Mathilda 
Ave. Construct Drainage 15/16 201.151 $247,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

35 8.4

On SB side of Route 35, near 
Woodside, at 0.7 mile south of 
Old La Honda Rd.

Construct Drainage & 
Backfill Washout 15/16 201.151 $130,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

82 8.9
In San Mateo, at 0.1 mile north 
of W 41st Ave. Replace Failed Culvert 15/16 201.151 $150,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

82 19.8

In South San Francisco, NB 
Route 82, at 0.1 mile north of 
Francisco Drive.

Repair Erosion & Improve 
Drainage 15/16 201.151 $240,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

The scope of this Storm Damage 
project has been modified based on 
Geotechnical's recommendation.  
Therefore, the capital cost exceeds the 
Minor B limit and a new DAF is being 
prepred and the project will then be 
ammended into the SHOPP.

580 3.8
EB Route 580, in Richmond, at 
0.2 mile west of Cutting Blvd.

Rock Slope Protection & 
Repair Shoulder 15/16 201.151 $260,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

1, 280 3.8/3.9, 2.6

In the City and County of San 
Francisco, on Route1 between 
Judah St. and Irving Ave. and on 
the Route 280 NB off-ramp to 
San Jose Ave.

Install Radar Vehicle 
Speed Feedback Sign 15/16 201.015 $280,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

61, 84, 238 21.1/R6.0/4.4

In Alameda County: Loc. 1- In 
the City of Alameda on SB 
Route 61 (Encinal Ave.) between 
Morton Ave. and Paru St.  Loc. 
2- In the City of Freemont on 
NB Route 84 (Decoto Rd.) 
approaching Cabrillo Ct.  Loc. 3 
& 4- In the City of Freemont on 
NB & SB Route 238 (Mission 
Blvd.) approx. 700 ft. north of 
the Sullivan Underpass.

Install Solar Operated 
Vehicle Speed Feedback 
Signs 15/16 201.010 $250,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

82 6.8
In the County of San Mateo, in 
the City of San Carlos at Oak St. Install Drainage 15/16 201.151 $100,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

84 0.6

In the County of San Mateo, at 
San Gregorio Rd. , at 0.1 mile 
west of Stage Rd.

Replace 18" Drainage Pipe 
& Backfill Sink Hole 15/16 201.151 $110,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

1 39.4/39.5

In Sonoma County, near 
Stewarts Point, 4.5 miles north 
of Timber Cove Rd. Repair Culverts (2) 15/16 201.131 $170,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

24 2.1

In the City of Orinda, west of the 
Orinda Bart Station on WB 
Route 24, PCC ditch adjacent to 
a maintenance road

Repair Concrete Lined 
Ditch 15/16 201.151 $180,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

237 8.9

In the City of Milpitas, on the 
McCathy Blvd. WB on-ramp to 
Route 237

Repair Failed Culvert & 
Inlet 15/16 201.151 $205,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

128 24.3
0.5 mile west of the Napa County 
line Replace Culvert 15/16 201.151 $168,000.00 2/1/2016 (T)

Total: $2,250,000.00



DBE
1

UDBE
2

1 04A4534 Geotechnical Services for SFOBB Dismantling Project
Completed

EARTH MECHANICS INC 
(SBE) 2014 Engineering Services 3.0 $4.0 M 25% N/A N/A 5%

2 04A4542 On-Call QA and Material Engineering for Toll Bridge Program projects
Completed ALTA VISTA

3
 (DVBE) 2014 Engineering Services 5.0 $5.0 M 25% N/A N/A 5%

3 04A4611 Districtwide Construction Claim Support
Completed CH2M HILL

3
2015 Construction Support 3.0 $2.0 M N/A 20%/20% N/A N/A

4 04A4614 North Counties On-Call Environmental Support Services
Completed CH2M HILL

3
2015 Environmental Engineering 3.5 $7.0 M N/A 18%/18% N/A N/A

5
04A4691

04NEW457-14
On-Call District Wide Staff Augmentation for Conventional and Specialty Land Surveying 
Support Services

Completed R.E.Y. ENGINEERING 2015 Land Surveying 3.0 $4.25 M N/A 38% N/A N/A

6
04A4712

04NEW464-15
Biological Monitoring for SFOBB projects

Completed AECOM
3

2015 Environmental Engineering 5.0 $8.0 M 25% N/A N/A 10%

 

1 PO-2660-041400000342 (CMAS) Public Outreach for Traffic Management Plan (Adaptive Ramp Metering)
Completed CIRCLE POINT (SBE) 2014 TMP (PIO CMAS) 2.0 $195K 100% N/A N/A N/A

2 PO-2660-041400000450 (CMAS) Public Outreach for Traffic Management Plan (Active Traffice Management)
Completed CIRCLE POINT (SBE) 2014 TMP (PIO CMAS) 2.0 $208K 100% N/A N/A N/A

3 04A4522 On-Call Professional Tree Removal Service 
Completed

PROFESSIONAL TREE 
CARE(SBE) 2014 Environmental Engineering 3.0 $4.5 M N/A 14%/14% N/A N/A

4 04A4654 Minor B Alameda 680/580 Slope Paving
Completed

REDWOOD ENGINEERING 
CONSTRUCTION (SBE) 2015 Construction Support 0.5 $281K 100% N/A N/A N/A

Advertised 6%

Summit 24% Geocon 6.2%

DBE UDBE

1
04A4785

04NEW465-15
On-Call Hydraulic Engineering Districtwide

September 2015 TBD 2015 Hydraulics 3.0 $1.5 M N/A 10% N/A N/A

2 04NEW467-15 On-Call Environmental Support Services (South Region)
October 2015 TBD 2015 Environmental Engineering 3.5 $7.0 M TBD TBD N/A N/A

3 04NEW468-15 On-Call Environemtnal Support Services (East Region)
October 2015 TBD 2015 Environmental Engineering 3.5 $7.5 M TBD TBD N/A N/A

 

1 04A4756 On-Call Traffic Control Districtwide (SBE Simplified Process)
October 2015 TBD 2015 R/W SUPPORT 2.0 $250K 100% N/A N/A N/A

Note:
6 Top Ranked Firm is selected based on Qualification. Cost Negotiation to follow the interview selection.
7 Estimated execution date of July & beyond subject to passing of budget.

Legend: (A)  Actual Dates
(T) Target Date
(TBD) To Be Determined

. (N/A) Not Available

4 No DBE participation under the race neutral program. However, DVBE patricipation is expected to be between 5 % to 10% before contract ends         .    

2 Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, minimum goal of 9.50%

May

Jun

Jun

8 Contract # in parenthesis represents (Former Contract #)

Upcoming Non A&E Contracts

Total DBE

SBE

Contract 

Term 

(Number of 

years)

Contract Type

Aug

May

Oct

TBD

TBD

$3.1 M N/A N/A N/A

5 For upcoming contracts, visit http://caltrans-opac.ca.gov/aeinfo.htm

3  Prime Consultant is a District 4 Calmentor Member

1 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, minimum goal of 12.50%

Mar

Oct

Recently Executed Non A&E Contracts

Contract Goal 

Contract 

Amount

Recently Executed 

Contracts         

Month/Year
Contract No.

8

District 4 Consultant Services Unit

Total DBE

DVBE

Recently Executed A&E Contracts 

Contract Description Contract Advertisement Status Contract Type

Contract 

Term 

(Number of 

years)
SBE

Firm Selected

Nov

Nov

Contract No.
8 Contract Description

Estimated 

Contract 

Execution        

Month/Year
7

Upcoming New A&E Contracts

Contract 

Amount

Contract Goal 

Top Ranked Consultant
6

DVBE
Contract Advertisement Status

5

Feb

July

5 04A4645
Disctrict-wide On-Call emergency services for hazardous waste/materials 
contramination/spills (Multi-Provider)

July 2015 SUMMIT & GEOCON
3

Aug 2015 Construction Support 3.0

D:\Deo Work Folder\04 - SMALL BUSINESS COUNCIL\03. SBC Monthly Report\FY 15-16\2015-09-11-SBC Monthly Report August 2015 Update.xlsx

Contact Romy Fuentes @ 510-622-8803
(Update:9/14/2015)



CALTRANS DIST. 4 CONSULTANT SERVICES

DBE UTILIZATION

Federal Funded Contracts

Quarterly Update

Update: 9/11/2015

Total =Prime+DBEs

Col 1 Col 2 Col 3 Col 4 Col 5 Col 6 Col 7 Col 8 Col 9 Col 10 Col 11 Col 12 Col 13 Col 14 Col 15 Col 16 Col 17 Col 18 Col 19 
2

Col 20 Col 21

1 04A3374 CH2MHill ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $887,500 17.75% $550,000 11.00% $337,500 6.75% $4,816,222 $1,371,686 28.48% $1,012,882 21.03% $358,804 7.45% 100% 96% Contract expired. Achieved contract goals.

2 04A3375 URS ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $120,000 4.00% $390,000 13.00% $2,646,435 $383,510 14.49% $157,112 5.94% $226,398 8.55% 100% 88% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal.

3 04A3376 GARCIA & ASSOCIATES (DBE) ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $4,500,000 $2,778,750 61.75% $2,475,000 55.00% $303,750 6.75% $3,847,804 $2,644,238 68.72% $2,412,608 62.70% $231,630 6.02% 100% 86% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal.

4 04A3460 VALI COOPER CONST SUPPORT $5,500,000 $1,375,000 25.00% $1,003,750 18.25% $371,250 6.75% $2,235,500 $1,093,284 48.91% $0 0.00% $1,162,460 52.00% 100% 41% Contract expired. Exceeded UDBE goal. Less than 50% of work materialized

5 04A3461 CHAUDHARY(DBE)(SBE) CONST SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $4,000,000 $1,000,000 25.00% $730,000 18.25% $270,000 6.75% $2,674,917 $757,330 28.31% $736,348 27.53% $20,982 0.78% 100% 67% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal.

6 04A3462 GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES (SBE) (DBE) CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $750,000 25.00% $547,500 18.25% $202,500 6.75% $1,256,219 $1,192,587 94.93% $1,192,587 94.93% $0 0.00% 100% 42% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal.

7 04A3576 HILL INTERNATIONAL CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $952,500 31.75% $750,000 25.00% $202,500 6.75% $1,676,720 $117,908 7.03% $0 0.00% $117,908 7.03% 100% 56% Contract expired. Exceeded UDBE goal.

8 04A3573 PSOMAS R/W ENGR $4,500,000 $630,000 14.00% $315,000 7.00% $315,000 7.00% $2,224,562 $379,104 17.04% $0 0.00% $379,104 17.04% 100% 49% Contract expired. Exceeded UDBE goal.

9 04A3574 URS LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $2,000,000 $300,000 15.00% $0 0.00% $300,000 15.00% $1,184,324 $238,767 20.16% $0 0.00% $238,767 20.16% 100% 59% Contract expired. Achieved contract goals.

10 04A3575 TOWILL, INC. LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $2,250,000 $337,500 15.00% $0 0.00% $337,500 15.00% $924,212 $101,388 10.97% $0 0.00% $101,388 10.97% 100% 41% Contract Expired. Less than 50% of work materialized.

11 04A3578 GEOCON, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL $3,621,354 $488,883 13.50% $244,441 6.75% $244,441 6.75% $2,180,982 $742,635 34.05% $561,148 25.73% $181,487 8.32% 100% 60% Contract expired. Exceeded contract goals.

12 04A3553 STANTEC CONSULTING ENVIRONMENTAL $1,200,000 $243,000 20.25% $162,000 13.50% $81,000 6.75% $781,275 $106,132 13.58% $30,541 3.91% $75,591 9.68% 100% 65% Contract expired. Exceeded UDBE goal.

13 04A3572 PSOMAS SPECIALTY SURVEYING $1,500,000 $210,000 14.00% $105,000 7.00% $105,000 7.00% $1,370,802 $255,962 18.67% $161,630 11.79% $94,332 6.88% 100% 91% Contract expired. Achieved contract goals.

14 04A3632 CHAUDHARY(SBE) LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $3,730,729 $503,648 13.50% $0 0.00% $503,648 13.50% $3,677,837 $180,533 4.91% $0 0.00% $180,533 4.91% 100% 99% Contract expired. 

15 04A3610 TETRA TECH ENVIRONMENTAL ENG. SUPPORT $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $307,500 10.25% $202,500 6.75% $1,146,188 $59,023 5.15% $7,959 0.69% $51,064 4.46% 100% 38% Contract expired. Less than 50% of work materialized.

16 04A3629 WRECO (DBE) WATER QUALITY (ON-CALL) $1,781,000 $240,435 13.50% $120,218 6.75% $120,218 6.75% $1,778,931 $1,237,523 69.57% $0 0.00% $1,237,523 69.57% 100% 100% Contract expired. Exceeded UDBE goal.

17 04A3645 PB AMERICAS LANDSCAPE DESIGN (ON-CALL) $2,000,000 $740,000 37.00% $320,000 16.00% $420,000 21.00% $596,369 $168,038 28.18% $168,038 28.18% $0 0.00% 100% 30% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal. Less than 50% of work materialized.

18 04A3706 SIGNET MATERIALS TESTING (North Bay Labs) $2,000,000 $340,000 17.00% $205,000 10.25% $135,000 6.75% $1,976,804 $270,145 13.67% $270,145 13.67% $0 0.00% 100% 99% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal.

19 04A3858 CH2MHill CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $307,500 10.25% $202,500 6.75% $931,499 $148,472 15.94% $148,472 15.94% $0 0.00% 100% 31% Contract expired. Exceeded Non-UDBE goal.

20 04A4105 WRECO (DBE) DISTRICTWIDE HYDRAULICS $2,000,000 $1,620,000 81.00% $0 0.00% $1,620,000 81.00% $786,082 $669,025 85.11% $0 0.00% $669,025 85.11% 88% 39% Exceeding contract goal.

21 04A4147 FARWESTERN (SBE) CULTURAL RESOURCES $1,300,000 $65,000 5.00% $65,000 5.00% $933,708 $84,568 9.06% $84,568 9.06% 82% 72% Exceeding contract goal.

22 04A4149 CH2MHill ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $650,000 13.00% $650,000 13.00% $3,848,997 $766,116 19.90% $766,116 19.90% 67% 77% Exceeding contract goal.

23 04A4150 AECOM ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $400,000 8.00% $400,000 8.00% $2,839,550 $535,542 18.86% $535,542 18.86% 67% 57% Exceeding contract goal.

24 04A4151 GANDA
3

ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $3,000,000 60.00% $3,000,000 60.00% $3,109,799 $2,257,637 72.60% $2,257,637 72.60% 68% 62% Exceeding contract goal.

25 04A4254 CALTROP CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $600,000 20.00% $600,000 20.00% $352,731 $138,074 39.14% $138,074 39.14% 63% 12% Exceeding contract goal.

26 04A4255 CALTROP CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $660,000 22.00% $660,000 22.00% $131,715 $54,480 41.36% $54,480 41.36% 63% 4% Exceeding contract goal.

27 04A4256 PRESCIENCE CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $1,500,000 50.00% $1,500,000 50.00% $835,078 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 63% 28% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

28 04A4305 SIGNET MATERIALS TESTING (South Bay Labs) $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $510,000 17.00% $1,585,206 $212,129 13.38% $212,129 13.38% 59% 53% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

29 04A4306 ALTA VISTA (DVBE) MATERIALS TESTING (North Bay Labs) $3,000,000 $450,000 15.00% $450,000 15.00% $1,027,291 $358,166 34.87% $358,166 34.87% 59% 34% Exceeding contract goal.

30 04A4309 PSOMAS LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $1,949,952 $194,995 10.00% $194,995 10.00% $446,307 $31,486 7.05% $31,486 7.05% 59% 23% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

31 04A4310 CHAUDHARY(DBE)(SBE) LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $4,500,000 $3,690,000 82.00% $3,690,000 82.00% $4,298,188 $3,523,331 81.97% $3,523,331 81.97% 59% 96% Exceeding contract goal.

32 04A4312 WRECO (DBE) WATER QUALITY (ON-CALL) $2,000,000 $1,220,000 61.00% $0 0.00% $830,155 $676,267 81.46% $676,267 81.46% 63% 42% Exceeding contract goal.

33 04A4317 DKS TRAFFIC MGMNT PLANNING (ON-CALL) $1,500,000 $45,000 3.00% $45,000 3.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 62% 0% No Task Orders Issued. Limited use contract.

34 04A4320 URS DESIGN $3,000,000 $120,000 4.00% $120,000 4.00% $658,569 $133,339 20.25% $133,339 20.25% 56% 22% Exceeding contract goal.

35 04A4336 GEOCON, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL $3,621,356 $506,990 14.00% $0 0.00% $709,694 $253,562 35.73% $253,562 35.73% 57% 20% Exceeding contract goal.

36 04A4338 PB AMERICAS CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $600,000 20.00% $600,000 20.00% $1,025,517 $348,896 34.02% $348,896 34.02% 53% 34% Exceeding contract goal.

37 04A4339 VALI COOPER CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $540,000 18.00% $540,000 18.00% $1,277,052 $1,245,596 97.54% $1,245,596 97.54% 52% 43% Exceeding contract goal.

38 04A4340 PB AMERICAS CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $600,000 20.00% $600,000 20.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 53% 0% No Task Orders Issued.

39 04A4353 PSOMAS R/W ENGR $4,000,000 $520,000 13.00% $520,000 13.00% $745,379 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 57% 19% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

40 04A4371 CALTROP PROJECT MANAGEMENT $1,500,000 $150,000 10.00% $150,000 10.00% $6,549 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 54% 0% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

41 04A4412 PB AMERICAS VIA STUDY $2,000,000 $300,000 15.00% $300,000 15.00% $164,458 $40,492 24.62% $40,492 24.62% 48% 8% Exceeding contract goal.

42 04A4426 BROWN & CALDWELL ENVIRONMENTAL $2,000,000 $340,000 17.00% $0 0.00% $424,711 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 47% 21% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

43 04A4522 PROFESSIONAL TREE CARE COMPANY (SBE) ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $2,491,350 $336,332 13.50% $0 0.00% $1,263,989 $139,654 11.05% $139,654 11.05% 47% 51% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract.

44 04A4611 CH2MHill CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT $2,000,000 $400,000 20.00% $0 0.00% $25,868 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 19% 1% Contract recently executed

45 04A4614 CH2MHill ENVIRONMENTAL $7,000,000 $1,260,000 18.00% $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 12% 0% Contract recently executed

TOTAL $138,445,741 $33,585,533 24% $22,857,904 16.51% $6,664,307 4.81% $65,254,195 $22,916,625 35.12% $17,658,805 27.06% $5,326,996 8.16%

 

Revision History: 
    (11/04/14) Contracts advertised prior to 07/01/2009 under the Race Neutral program that only required DBE aspirational goals have been removed from report due to 100% time expired. Revision made after approval of the Small Business Council.

\\sv04docifs1\data1\D4CSUD\Small Business Council\District 4\SBC Reports\Master Copy\01. DBE Quarterly Achievement Reports\FY 14-15

1 - Current goals effective 06/15/12 until 06/15/15(3-Year Period)

                                      N/A = Not Applicable

3 - Ganda no longer a DBE as of July 18, 2015

Statewide 

UDBE Goal

Statewide

DBE Goal

3.00% 
1

COMMENT

Total non-UDBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 15/Col 12)       

(Lines 1 to 41)

Total UDBE 

Achieved To Date                     

(Col 17/Col 12)       

(Lines 1 to 41)

9.50% 
1,2

12.50% 
135.12%

8.16%

$

% Contract 

Completion

27.06%

$ %

Total Proposed DBE Goal       

(Col 6/Col 5)  

(Lines 1 to 41)
24.26%

Total DBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 13/Col 12)         

(Lines 1 to 41)

Contract 

Number
Prime Consultant Type of Work

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)
Total Proposed non-UDBE Goal

(Col 8/Col 5) 

(Lines 1 to 41)

Total Proposed UDBE Goal    

(Col 10/Col 5) 

(Lines 1 to 41)
4.81%

Notes:

2 - Beginnning 06/15/12 UDBE aspirational goal is not required

16.51%
Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (UDBE)

                Categories of UDBE: 1)African American 2)Native American

$ $ % Time$

Total (DBE=

Non-UDBE+UDBE)

%%

Invoiced to Date 

Non-UDBE UDBE
2

$$ %

Statewide 

Non-UDBE Goal

Contracts with Identifiable DBE (Non-UDBE & UDBE) Dollars

Total (DBE=

Non-UDBE+UDBE)

DBE Goal

UDBE

$ %

Non-UDBE
Contract 

Amount

                3)Asian Pacific Islander 4)Women Owned Business

2015-09-11 Final DBE_quarterly_ August 2015 Update.xlsx



CALTRANS DIST. 4 CONSULTANT SERVICES

SBE & DVBE UTILIZATION

Non-Federally Funded Contracts

Quarterly Update

Contracts with Identifiable DVBE and SBE Dollars Update: 9/11/2015

Total 

Col 1 Col 2 Col 3 Col 4 Col 5 Col 6 Col 7 Col 8 Col 9 Col 10 Col 11 Col 12 Col 13 Col 14 Col 15 Col 16 Col 17

1 04A2835 PINNACLE ONE CLAIMS AND SCHEDULING (SSD-YBITS) $8,000,000 $240,000 3.00% $2,000,000 25.00% $3,089,720 $0 0.00% $1,075,716 34.82% 100% 39% Contract Expired.

2 04A2870 ATHALYE CONSULTING (DBE) (SBE) CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $5,000,000 $150,000 3.00% $1,250,000 25.00% $2,918,470 $578,929 19.84% $2,298,310 78.75% 100% 58% Contract Expired. 

3 04A2871 HILL INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT $5,000,000 $150,000 3.00% $2,500,000 50.00% $2,442,549 $0 0.00% $2,397,909 98.17% 100% 49%

Contract Expired. SBE% Utilization represents figures from the original prime, TRS Consulatants INC. 

(SBE). Firm bought out by Hill International

4 04A2893 CH2MHILL CLAIMS & SCHEDULING (OTD 1-2) $7,000,000 $210,000 3.00% $1,750,000 25.00% $1,576,429 $5,243 0.33% $51,734 3.28% 100% 23% Contract Expired. SBE and DVBE work did not materialize.

5 04A2968 HNTB PROGRAM/PROJECT MANAGEMENT $26,593,940 $797,818 3.00% $13,296,970 50.00% $25,936,764 $17,498 0.07% $11,456,731 44.17% 100% 98% Contract Expired.

6 04A3116 PB AMERICA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES $30,700,000 $1,535,000 5.00% $7,675,000 25.00% $7,401,820 $139,237 1.88% $3,015,076 40.73% 96% 24% Exceeding SBE goal. Working to meet DVBE goal by end of contract.

7 04A3357 CH2MHill CLAIMS AND SCHEDULING (SAS) $10,000,000 $1,000,000 10.00% $2,500,000 25.00% $6,029,202 $1,184,026 19.64% $1,220,675 20.25% 100% 60% Contract Expired. 

8 04A3395 VALI COOPER CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT $12,500,000 $625,000 5.00% $6,250,000 50.00% $4,673,779 $17,709 0.38% $2,299,444 49.20% 100% 37% Contract Expired. 

9 04A3544 GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES (SBE), (DBE) CONSTURCTION SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $5,000,000 $250,000 5.00% $1,250,000 25.00% $1,600,552 $13,701 0.86% $1,586,851 99.14% 100% 32% Contract Expired. DVBE work not materialized.

11 04A3824 TY LIN DESIGN (ON-CALL) $13,000,000 $650,000 5.00% $3,250,000 25.00% $8,242,272 $91,890 1.11% $3,509,846 42.58% 68% 63% Exceeding SBE goal. Will meet DVBE goal by end of contract.

12 04A4265 CALTROP RISK MANAGEMENT $2,000,000 $100,000 5.00% $500,000 25.00% $304,935 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 68% 15% Limited use of contract. 

13 04A4337 GEOCON, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES $1,200,000 $60,000 5.00% $300,000 25.00% $145,478 $8,973 6.17% $24,345 16.73% 57% 12% Exceeding DVBE goal. Will meet SBE goal by end of contract.

14 04A4534 EARTH MECHANICS INC (SBE) ENGINEERING SERVICES $4,000,000 $200,000 5.00% $1,000,000 25.00% $225,720 $0 0.00% $225,720 100.00% 31% 6% Exceeding SBE goal. Will meet DVBE goal by end of contract.

15 04A4542 ALTA VISTA (DVBE) ENGINEERING SERVICES $5,000,000 $250,000 5.00% $1,250,000 25.00% $3,939,936 $2,471,256 62.72% $984,984 25.00% 17% 79% Exceeding contract goals.

TOTAL $150,993,940 $7,017,818 4.65% $48,771,970 32.30% $79,946,347 $9,620,650 12.03% $31,815,308 39.80%

  Note: Contracts that are expired as of the reporting date above                         

\\sv04docifs1\data1\D4CSUD\Small Business Council\District 4\SBC Reports\Master Copy\02. SBE & DVBE Quarterly Achievment Reports\FY 14-15

39.80%
            are excluded.

  (SBE) - Small Business Enterprise           

4.65% 12.03%

32.30%
Total SBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 13/Col 10)

  (DBE) - Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

  (DVBE) - Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise

Average Proposed SBE               

(Col 8/Col 5) 

Total DVBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 11/Col 10)

Average Proposed DVBE            

(Col 6/Col 5) 

 

Contract 

Number

Contract Goal

DVBE SBE 

$

Prime Consultant

%

Type of Work
Contract 

Amount
$ % %

COMMENTS

Invoiced to Date

DVBE SBE

$$% Time

% Contract 

Completion

$

Statewide 

DVBE Goal

Statewide SBE

Aspirational Goal

5.00%

25.00%

$

2015-09-11 Final DVBE & SBE_quarterly_August 2015 Update.xlsx


	Copy of SBC Report for Sep 18 2015_#
	FY 15-16 Director's Order Report (09-11-15)
	Copy of D4 Small Business Minor B projects 15 16 FY Sep 2015
	2015-09-11 AE SBC Packet
	2015-09-11-SBC Monthly Report August 2015 Update
	2015-09-11 Final DBE_quarterly_ August 2015 Update
	2015-09-11 Final DVBE & SBE_quarterly_August 2015 Update


